Model No.L1400 & TC400 (Carpetex)

Numatic, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2BB. | 231444
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560 |DRAWING:EXP234
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458 10/99

ISS:A08

R O

@@

B

SEE)

4

XS EE)E

\

MODEL No. L1400

SUB ASSEMBLIES

INDUSTRIEPARK

/A

lvaket

= 013/55.2

SOLUTION TANK - COMPLETE
PART No| DESCRIPTION (ITEMS 100 TO 116) POS. |PART No| DESCRIPTION
504056 | Solution Tank Assembly 60 | 429002 ( Handle Pivot Rod
82 | 219212 | M35 x Tomm Long Taptite
62 .5 x mm Long Taptite Screw
SPARE PARTS 63 | 229017 | Handle Moulding 9P
POS.[ PART No| DESCRIPTION 229999 | Handle Moulding (Pair)
1 | 220395 | 6.35mm Tab Insulator 64 | 429015 | Handle Mounting Bridge
2 | 320258 | 110mm Long Red Link Wire Assembly 65 | 219045 | M5 x 16mm Long Sems Screw
3 | 219045 [ M5 x 16mm Long Sems Screw 66 | 219528 | Spacer
4 | 320257 | 200mm Long Red Link Wire Assembly 67 | 219403 | 8mm Starlock Push — On Fastner
5 | 320259 | 110mm Long Brown Link Wire Assembly 68 | 229026 | Blanking Plate
6 | 219038 | M3 x 16mm Long Cheese Head Screw 69 | 229066 | Release Button
7 | 329004 | 2 Way Terminal Block 70 | 219323 | Spring
8 | 219070 | M3 Nylon Insert Nut 71 | 229050 | 12mm Stainless Steel Ball
9 | 429018 | Stiffening Plate 72 | 229033 | Blanking Pin
10 | 219536 | M5 Plastic Domenut 73 | 320074 | 240V Neon Indicator & Lens
11 | 219472 | M4 x 16mm Long Sems Screw 320075 | 110V Neon Indicator & Lens
12 | 226050 | Cable Clamp 74 | 229011 | Switch Plate
13 | 219534 | M6 x 90mm Long Hex Head Bolt 75 | 229010 | Switch
14 | 329005 [ 3 Way Terminal Block 76 | 229185 | Cable Support End Plug
15 [ 219043 | M4 x 8mm Long Pozi Pan Screw 77 | 329062 | Cover Plate
16 [ 21927V | M6 Form A Steel Washer 78 | 219398 | M5 Plastic Domenut
17 | 220695 | 230V Transformer Assembly 79 | 219405 | M5 x 10mm Long Countersunk Screw
220742 | 115V Transformer Assembly 80 [ 219527 | Grommet
18 | 329121 | Terminal Block Mounting Plate 81 | 229071 | Lever Mounting Pin
19 | 219414 | Nylon Pillar 82 | 329002 | Blanking Plate
20 | 220535 | Thermal Fuse Assembly 83 | 229000 | Left Hand Lever
21 | 229181 | Spacer 84 | 229001 | Right Hand Lever
22 | 202071 | Rubber Pad 85 | 229028 | Compression Spring
23 | 229182 | Drive Shaft 86 | 227008 | Cable Clamp
24 | 219523 | Grooved Pin 87 | 219107 | No6 x 5/8" Plastite Screw
25 | 219076 | M5 Stiffnut 88 | 220015 | Stess Relief
26 | 219005 | M5 Form G Steel Washer 89 | 220249 | Mains Cable (UK Plug) (230V)
27 | 429001 | Motor Mounting Plate 220251 | Mains Cable (Euro Plug) (230V)
28 | 219532 | Wheel Spacer 220057 | Mains Cable (Euro Plug) (110/120V)
29 | 229187 | 18mm Long Spacer 220502 | Mains Cable (CSA Plug) (120V)
30 | 329001 | 4" Grey Wheel (Modified) 90 | 429025 | Handle Tube Welded Assembly
31 | 219373 | 12mm Starlock Push — On Fastner 91 | 220536 | Secondary Cable
32 | 230207 | Die Cast Chuck 92 | 329054 | Cover
33 | 230048 | 26mm External Circlip 93 | 229006 | End Tip
34 | 219546 | M5 x 20mm Long Pozi Pan Sems Machine Screw 94 | 210085 | Red Numatic Logo
35 | 329007 | LL400 Red Ring Moulding 210049 | Blue Numatic Logo
329008 | LL400 Blue Ring Moulding 210412 | Green Numatic Logo
329009 | LL400 Green Ring Moulding 210039 | Yellow Numatic Logo
329010 | LL400 Yellow Ring Moulding 210083 | White Numatic Logo
329069 | TC400 White Ring Moulding 95 [ 21990V | M4 x 20mm Long Pozi Pan Screw
36 | 219474 | "W” Button 96 | 220730 | Potted Suppressor Assembly
37 | 206115 | Buffer Extrusion 97 | 219083 | M4 Stiffnut
38 | 220493 | Bridge Rectifier 200V 25A 100 | 229007 | 75mm Black End Cap
39 [ 219047 [ M5 x 10mm Long Sems Screw 101 | 229193 | Pull Handle
40 | 219521 | M6 x 70mm Long Hex Head Bolt 102 | 229093 | Top Fitting
41 | 320260 | 24V Motor 103 | 229115 | 16mm Sealing Washer
42 | 219267 | M4 x 25mm Long Pozi Pan Screw 104 | 229082 [ O — Ring
43 | 219015 | M4 Shakeproof Washer 105 | 229130 | Compression Spring
44 | 219531 | Heat Sink 106 | 219560 | M6 Form B Stainless Steel Washer
45 | 220497 | Thermal Cutout + Red Cover 107 | 329016 | Solution Tank
46 | 219538 | 177mm Long White Spacer 108 | 229006 | End Tip
47 | 429012 | Locking Arm 109 | 229119 | 20mm Sealing Ring
48 | 229221 | Pedal Cover 110 | 229094 | Bottom Fitting
49 [ 219104 | 1" x NoB8 Plastite Screw 111 213020 | 430mm Long Surcoflex Hose
50 | 229218 | Torsion Spring 112 | 229192 | Feed Tube Adaptor
51 | 229216 | Bearing Block 113 | 219141 | Adjustment Knob
52 | 219403 | 8mm Starlock Washer & Cap 114 | 219005 | M5 Form G Washer
53 | 304048 | MDA 2 Scrub Ring Assembly (Includes Item 54) 0400 115| 429017 | Clamp Arm Plate
54 | 229067 | Buffer Extrusion 116 | 219462 | Rubber Washer




